City of Ocala, FL
Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location

Address

Issue Date

License Type

License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1005174

LIC-1005206

LIC-1005194

LIC-1004943

LIC-1005112

LIC-1005190

LIC-1005010
LIC-1005117

LIC-1003277

LIC-1005148

LIC-1005114
LIC-1001672

LIC-1001673

LIC-1004993

LIC-1005223

LIC-1005193

LIC-1005197

LIC-1005202

LIC-1005196

LIC-1005204

LIC-1005195

LIC-1005176

LIC-1005084

LIC-1001419

LIC-1005180

LIC-1004998

LIC-1005101

LIC-1005207

LIC-1005212

LIC-1005211

Jenteeco Plaza

Ocala Mall: Laserlove
Creations, LLC

Casa de Luz de lo Vil
para su Gloria Inc.

Invictum Strength &
Performance

Maximum Care
Service LLC

The Dentist Place :
Dietz, Cristen

The Gathering Cafe

ABC Construction &
Remodeling of FL LLC

All Florida Homes
Realty : Nichole
Roberts

Anchored Pentecostal
Tabernacle Apostolic
of Ocala

Archangel Repair

Associated
Comprehensive
Eyecare PA

Associated
Comprehensive
Eyecare PA : Wingo,
Linder Earl MD

BASS ABA Therapy

Be Well Holistic
Massage : Arturo
Gutierrez

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Allison
McMichael

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Julie Faith
Cubbedge

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Leigh Ann
Watts

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Roberta West

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Rosa
Gutierrez Moore

Canopy 360 Wealth,
LLC

China Lee Buffet
Deco Salon Studios

Elite Wellness &
Laboratory Service

Fence Pro of Mid
Florida Inc.

Golf Central

Grand Oaks Dental
Care

Grand Oaks Dental
Care : Jaclyne Ivette
Herrera, DMD

Grand Oaks Dental
Care : Simon Tristan
Amir, DMD

821 NE 36th Ter

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd., Unit 261,262 -
301,302

3423 E Silver Springs
Blvd #9

811N MAGNOLIA
AVE UNIT 811

2201 SW College Rd
2760 SE 17th St #600

306 SW Broadway St

1521 SW 12TH AVE
#100

1705 E Fort King St

807 SW 3rd Ave Unit
A

1316 NW 10th St

2437 E Fort King
Street

2437 E Fort King
Street

2102 SW 20th Place
#201

1111 NE 25th Ave
Unit 504

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
402

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
402

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
402

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
402

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
402

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
402

104 SE 1st Ave Suite
B

3933 E. Silver Springs
Blvd

3101 SW 34TH AVE
UNIT 300

1527 NE 8th Ave
3522 SW 74th Ave
3115 E Silver Springs
Blvd Unit 4

2710 SE 17th St

2710 SE 17th St

2710 SE 17th St

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/28/2023

3/28/2023

3/28/2023

3/28/2023

3/28/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

Rentals

OFFICE RENTALS

Merchants/Dealers Apparel & Accessories

General Business

General Business

General Business

Professionals

Food Service
Contractors

Professionals

General Business

General Business
General Business

Professionals

General Business

Personal Services

General Business

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

Professionals

General Business

Food Service

General Business

General Business

General Business

Misc. Gen Bus
HEALTH CLUB
ADMIN OFFICE(S)
DENTIST

RESTAURANT 76-150

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

REAL ESTATE BROKER

CHURCH

AUTO REPAIR SHOP
MEDICAL OFFICE

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL OFFICE

MASSAGE THERAPIST

MEDICAL OFFICE

AUDIOLOGIST

AUDIOLOGIST

AUDIOLOGIST

AUDIOLOGIST

AUDIOLOGIST

Insurance Company
RESTAURANT >150
SALON
LABORATORY

Misc. Gen Bus

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

General Business

Professionals

Professionals

ADMIN OFFICE(S)

DENTIST

DENTIST

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active




LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location
Address

Issue Date

License Type License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1003370
LIC-1005219

LIC-1005220

LIC-1005165

LIC-1005166

LIC-1005181

LIC-1005182

LIC-1005098

LIC-1005208

LIC-1005210

LIC-1005209

LIC-1005105

LIC-1005106

LIC-1005185
LIC-1005187

LIC-1005104

LIC-1005110

LIC-1005160

LIC-1005119
LIC-1005200

LIC-1005201

LIC-1005188
LIC-1005179

LIC-1002340

LIC-1005115
LIC-1005158

LIC-1005157

LIC-1005164

LIC-1005171

LIC-1005173

LIC-1005168

Greene's Reserve Inc
Helpmates Realty Inc.

Helpmates Realty Inc.
: Guyton, Gerryanna

Holy Moses Water
Holy Moses Water
Judicious Law, P.A.

Judicious Law, P.A. :
Tropello, Bradford J.

Kimley-Horn &
Associates

Lefever and Patel,
P.A.

Lefever and Patel,
P.A.: Edward T
Lefever

Lefever and Patel,
P.A. : Neil Patel

Legendary Concrete
Pumping

Neighborhood Storage
Center

New Nails Ocala Inc.

New Nails Ocala Inc. :
Pham, Hoan Van

Ocala Mall : Project
Backfire BOO-tique

Radiology Associates
of Ocala : Stephen
Carroll, MD

Radiology Imaging
Associates : SERGIO
BAERGA -
NAVARRO, M.D.

Red Fern Pet Lodge
Robb Harrison Realty

Robb Harrison Realty :
Robb Harrison

TNT FIREWORKS

Total Cool Air
Conditioning & Parts
Supplier Inc.

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)

Yardnique, Inc.

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook : Delgado,
Jose O

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook : Delgado-
Fuentes, Alain

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook : Ewin
Menor

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook :
Francisco Alberto
Schwartz-Fernandes,
MD

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook : Jennifer
Toro-Galarza, M.D.

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook : Sue-Wei
Luu, M.D.

3373 NW 10th St #200 3/29/2023
3001 W Silver Springs 3/29/2023

Blvd #100 #10

3001 W Silver Springs 3/29/2023

Blvd #100 #10
2131 N Magnolia Ave
102

2131 N Magnolia Ave
103

2216 E Silver Springs
Blvd #3

2216 E Silver Springs
Blvd #3

1700 SE 17th Street
Suite 200

1111 NE 25th Ave
#501

1111 NE 25th Ave
#501

1111 NE 25th Ave
#501

Legendary Concrete
Pumping

2330 NE 8th Rd

2610 NE 14th St
2610 NE 14th St

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd #309

1490 SE MAGNOLIA
EXT

1490 SE MAGNOLIA
EXT

1515 NE 22nd Ave

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
202

2102 SW 20th PI Unit
202

3100 SW College Rd
2500 NW 6th St #104

3451 SW College Rd

3128 NW Blitchton Rd
3949 SW College Rd

3949 SW College Rd
3949 SW College Rd
Bldg 100

3949 SW College Rd

3949 SW College Rd

3949 SW College Rd

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/31/2023

3/31/2023

3/31/2023

3/31/2023

3/31/2023

3/31/2023

MANUFACTURING
ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Manufacturing

General Business
Professionals REAL ESTATE BROKER
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
General Business Misc. Gen Bus
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
Professionals ATTORNEY
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Professionals ATTORNEY

Professionals ATTORNEY

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

General Business SALON
Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

Professionals PHYSICIAN

Professionals PHYSICIAN

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
Professionals REAL ESTATE BROKER

Merchants/Dealers FIREWORKS SALES
Warehouse

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active

Merchants/Dealers RADIO TV ELECTRONICS Active

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Professionals PHYSICIAN
Professionals PHYSICIAN
Professionals PHYSICIAN
Professionals PHYSICIAN
Professionals PHYSICIAN
Professionals PHYSICIAN

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active




LICENSE NUMBER |Doing Business As |Business Location |Issue Date |License Type License Subtype License Status
Address
LIC-1005169 AHMG Medical Group 3949 SW College Rd 3/31/2023 Professionals PHYSICIAN Active
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook : Sunil
Bharwani, M.D.
LIC-1005154 AHMG Neurological 304 SW 15th St 3/31/2023 Professionals PHYSICIAN Active
Surgery at Ocala :
Soma Sinha-Roy
LIC-1005156 AdventHealth Medical 1307 S Pine Ave 3/31/2023 Professionals PHYSICIAN Active
groups (Mid Wives) :
Feinberg, Eric B
LIC-1005213 Grand Oaks Dental 2710 SE 17th St 3/31/2023 Professionals DENTIST Active
Care : Hayden Adams
Bell, DMD
LIC-1005215 Ocala Tractor LLC 1020 NE 16TH ST 3/31/2023 Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
LIC-1005226 Touching Hearts at 405 SE Osceola Ave 3/31/2023 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active

Home




