## City of Ocala, FL Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1005174	Jenteeco Plaza	821 NE 36th Ter	3/27/2023	Rentals	OFFICE RENTALS	Active
LIC-1005206	Ocala Mall: Laserlove Creations, LLC	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd., Unit 261,262 - 301,302	3/27/2023	Merchants/Dealers	Apparel & Accessories	Active
LIC-1005194	Casa de Luz de lo Vil para su Gloria Inc.	3423 E Silver Springs Blvd #9	3/28/2023	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1004943	Invictum Strength & Performance	811N MAGNOLIA AVE UNIT 811	3/28/2023	General Business	HEALTH CLUB	Active
LIC-1005112	Maximum Care Service LLC	2201 SW College Rd	3/28/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005190	The Dentist Place : Dietz, Cristen	2760 SE 17th St #600	3/28/2023	Professionals	DENTIST	Active
LIC-1005010	The Gathering Cafe	306 SW Broadway St	3/28/2023	Food Service	RESTAURANT 76-150	Active
LIC-1005117	ABC Construction & Remodeling of FL LLC	1521 SW 12TH AVE #100	3/29/2023	Contractors	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1003277	All Florida Homes Realty : Nichole Roberts	1705 E Fort King St	3/29/2023	Professionals	REAL ESTATE BROKER	Active
LIC-1005148	Anchored Pentecostal Tabernacle Apostolic of Ocala		3/29/2023	General Business	CHURCH	Active
LIC-1005114	Archangel Repair	1316 NW 10th St	3/29/2023	General Business	AUTO REPAIR SHOP	Active
LIC-1001672	Associated Comprehensive Eyecare PA	2437 E Fort King Street	3/29/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1001673	Associated Comprehensive Eyecare PA: Wingo, Linder Earl MD	2437 E Fort King Street	3/29/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1004993	BASS ABA Therapy	2102 SW 20th Place #201	3/29/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005223	Be Well Holistic Massage : Arturo Gutierrez	1111 NE 25th Ave Unit 504	3/29/2023	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1005193	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center	2102 SW 20th PI Unit 402	3/29/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005197	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Allison McMichael	2102 SW 20th Pl Unit 402	3/29/2023	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1005202	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Julie Faith Cubbedge	2102 SW 20th Pl Unit 402	3/29/2023	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1005196	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Leigh Ann Watts	2102 SW 20th PI Unit 402	3/29/2023	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1005204	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center: Roberta West	2102 SW 20th PI Unit 402	3/29/2023	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1005195	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Rosa Gutierrez Moore	2102 SW 20th PI Unit 402	3/29/2023	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1005176	Canopy 360 Wealth, LLC	104 SE 1st Ave Suite B	3/29/2023	General Business	Insurance Company	Active
LIC-1005084	China Lee Buffet	3933 E. Silver Springs Blvd	3/29/2023	Food Service	RESTAURANT >150	Active
LIC-1001419	Deco Salon Studios	3101 SW 34TH AVE UNIT 300	3/29/2023	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1005180	Elite Wellness & Laboratory Service	1527 NE 8th Ave	3/29/2023	General Business	LABORATORY	Active
LIC-1004998	Fence Pro of Mid Florida Inc.	3522 SW 74th Ave	3/29/2023	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1005101	Golf Central	3115 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit 4	3/29/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005207	Grand Oaks Dental Care	2710 SE 17th St	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005212	Grand Oaks Dental Care : Jaclyne Ivette Herrera, DMD	2710 SE 17th St	3/29/2023	Professionals	DENTIST	Active
LIC-1005211	Grand Oaks Dental Care: Simon Tristan Amir, DMD	2710 SE 17th St	3/29/2023	Professionals	DENTIST	Active

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1003370	Greene's Reserve Inc	3373 NW 10th St #200	3/29/2023	Manufacturing	MANUFACTURING	Active
LIC-1005219		3001 W Silver Springs Blvd #100 #10		General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005220	Helpmates Realty Inc. : Guyton, Gerryanna	3001 W Silver Springs Blvd #100 #10	3/29/2023	Professionals	REAL ESTATE BROKER	Active
LIC-1005165	Holy Moses Water	2131 N Magnolia Ave 102	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005166	Holy Moses Water	2131 N Magnolia Ave 103	3/29/2023	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1005181	Judicious Law, P.A.	2216 E Silver Springs Blvd #3	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005182	Judicious Law, P.A. : Tropello, Bradford J.	2216 E Silver Springs Blvd #3	3/29/2023	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1005098	Kimley-Horn & Associates	1700 SE 17th Street Suite 200	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005208	Lefever and Patel, P.A.	1111 NE 25th Ave #501	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005210	Lefever and Patel, P.A.: Edward T Lefever	1111 NE 25th Ave #501	3/29/2023	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1005209	Lefever and Patel, P.A.: Neil Patel	1111 NE 25th Ave #501	3/29/2023	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1005105	Legendary Concrete Pumping	Legendary Concrete Pumping	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005106	Neighborhood Storage Center	2330 NE 8th Rd	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005185	New Nails Ocala Inc.	2610 NE 14th St	3/29/2023	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1005187	New Nails Ocala Inc. : Pham, Hoan Van	2610 NE 14th St	3/29/2023	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1005104	Ocala Mall : Project Backfire BOO-tique	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #309	3/29/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005110	Radiology Associates of Ocala : Stephen Carroll, MD	1490 SE MAGNOLIA EXT	3/29/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005160	Radiology Imaging Associates : SERGIO BAERGA - NAVARRO, M.D.	1490 SE MAGNOLIA EXT	3/29/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005119	Red Fern Pet Lodge	1515 NE 22nd Ave	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005200	Robb Harrison Realty	2102 SW 20th PI Unit 202	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005201	Robb Harrison Realty : Robb Harrison	2102 SW 20th PI Unit 202	3/29/2023	Professionals	REAL ESTATE BROKER	Active
LIC-1005188	TNT FIREWORKS	3100 SW College Rd	3/29/2023	Merchants/Dealers	FIREWORKS SALES	Active
LIC-1005179	Total Cool Air Conditioning & Parts Supplier Inc.	2500 NW 6th St #104	3/29/2023	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1002340	Verizon Wireless (Cellco Partnership)	3451 SW College Rd	3/29/2023	Merchants/Dealers	RADIO TV ELECTRONICS	Active
LIC-1005115	Yardnique, Inc.	3128 NW Blitchton Rd	3/29/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005158	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook : Delgado, Jose O	3949 SW College Rd	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005157	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook : Delgado- Fuentes, Alain	3949 SW College Rd	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005164	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook : Ewin Menor	3949 SW College Rd Bldg 100	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005171	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook: Francisco Alberto Schwartz-Fernandes, MD	3949 SW College Rd	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005173	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook : Jennifer Toro-Galarza, M.D.	3949 SW College Rd	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005168	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook : Sue-Wei Luu, M.D.	3949 SW College Rd	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1005169	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook : Sunil Bharwani, M.D.	3949 SW College Rd	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005154	AHMG Neurological Surgery at Ocala : Soma Sinha-Roy	304 SW 15th St	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005156	AdventHealth Medical groups (Mid Wives) : Feinberg, Eric B	1307 S Pine Ave	3/31/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1005213	Grand Oaks Dental Care : Hayden Adams Bell, DMD	2710 SE 17th St	3/31/2023	Professionals	DENTIST	Active
LIC-1005215	Ocala Tractor LLC	1020 NE 16TH ST	3/31/2023	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1005226	Touching Hearts at Home	405 SE Osceola Ave	3/31/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active